Hunt #
DB1500
DB1501
DB1502
DB1503
DB1504
DB1505
DB1506
DB1508
DB1509
DB1510
DB1511
DB1512
DB1513
DB1514
DB1515
DB1516
DB1517
DB1518
DB1519
DB1520
DB1521
DB1522
DB1523
DB1524
DB1525
DB1526
DB1527
DB1528
DB1529
DB1560
DB1561
DB1562
DB1563
DB1564
DB1565
DB1566
DB1568
DB1569
DB1570
DB1571
DB1572
DB1573

*Success rates were calculated directly from raw data and not the projected estimates. Satisfaction is measured on a scale of 1-5, with 1 the lowest and 5 the highest.
Archery data do not include extended archery season.

Hunt name

Beaver

Box Elder

Cache

Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael
Central Mtns, Nebo

Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich

Fillmore

Kamas

La Sal, La Sal Mtns

Monroe

Mt Dutton

Nine Mile

North Slope

Ogden

Oquirrh-Stansbury
Panguitch Lake

Pine Valley

Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits
Plateau, Fishlake

Plateau, Thousand Lakes
San Juan, Abajo Mtns

South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal
South Slope, Yellowstone
Southwest Desert

Wasatch Mtns, East
Wasatch Mtns, West

West Desert, Tintic

West Desert, West

Zion

Beaver

Box Elder

Cache

Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael
Central Mtns, Nebo

Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich

Fillmore

Kamas

La Sal, La Sal Mtns
Monroe

Mt Dutton

Nine Mile

North Slope

2021 General Season Buck Deer

Hunt type

General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season

Weapon
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader

Permits

274
718
923
1408
707
1572
223
541
254
157
50
293
461
481
417
263
763
188
171
70
397
388
299
115
787
1513
169
89
571
249
726
883
1291
674
1541
212
535
246
130
36
284
447

239
313
713
1203
553
1129
197
371
209
145
44
214
356
350
315
231
611
158
159
57
325
310
249
100
601
1118
127
48
452
228
531
706
1099
589
1241
188
430
196
111
26
238
363

Hunters afield Harvest

43
22
74
275
79
131
60
41
58
40
8
43
22
51
53
42
94
40
37
6
103
67
53
6
134
161
17
4
167
69
159
217
377
222
315
97
98
95
47
10
79
73

% success*

18.2
71
10.3
22.8
14.3
11.6
30.7
11.0
27.8
27.4
18.2
20.3
6.1
14.6
16.9
18.2
15.4
253
23.6
9.7
31.6
214
213
58
22.2
14.4
13.3
8.0
36.9
30.2
29.9
30.7
34.3
37.7
254
514
22.8
48.6
42.2
36.8
33.3
20.2

Hunter
satisfaction

3.1
3.4
3.6
3.7
3.6
3.7
3.6
3.7
3.9
34
3.1
3.4
3.4
3.9
3.5
3.3
34
3.3
34
3.3
3.9
3.6
3.8
3.0
3.8
3.8
3.6
3.1
3.7
3.0
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.5
35
34
3.3
3.6
3.1
25
3.1
34



Hunt #
DB1574
DB1575
DB1576
DB1577
DB1578
DB1579
DB1580
DB1581
DB1582
DB1583
DB1584
DB1585
DB1586
DB1587
DB1588
DB1589
DB1530
DB1531
DB1532
DB1533
DB1534
DB1535
DB1536
DB1538
DB1539
DB1540
DB1541
DB1542
DB1543
DB1544
DB1545
DB1546
DB1547
DB1548
DB1549
DB1550
DB1551
DB1552
DB1553
DB1554
DB1555
DB1556

Hunt name

Ogden

Oquirrh-Stansbury
Panguitch Lake

Pine Valley

Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits
Plateau, Fishlake

Plateau, Thousand Lakes
San Juan, Abajo Mtns

South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal
South Slope, Yellowstone
Southwest Desert

Wasatch Mtns, East
Wasatch Mtns, West

West Desert, Tintic

West Desert, West

Zion

Beaver

Box Elder

Cache

Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael
Central Mtns, Nebo

Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich
Fillmore

Kamas

La Sal, La Sal Mtns

Monroe

Mt Dutton

Nine Mile

North Slope

Ogden

Oquirrh-Stansbury
Panguitch Lake

Pine Valley

Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits
Plateau, Fishlake

Plateau, Thousand Lakes
San Juan, Abajo Mtns

South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal
South Slope, Yellowstone
Southwest Desert

Wasatch Mtns, East
Wasatch Mtns, West

2021 General Season Buck Deer

Hunt type

General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season

Weapon

Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Muzzleloader
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon
Any Weapon

Permits
477
394
216
706
153
141
64
388
206
239
125
726
1471
154
86
552
676
1689
2121
3053
1556
2403
405
822
578
352
108
451
694
1088
958
377
1263
413
233
79
876
437
595
344
1764
3408

Hunters afield Harvest

382
351
172
603
118
124
62
336
185
226
106
620
1196
135
65
471
579
1357
1823
2559
1341
1895
368
666
464
315
92
351
540
917
823
299
1082
338
196
69
747
368
527
307
1508
2884

146
103
87
203
59
63
19
168
87
112
28
246
324
41
21
195
216
583
746
1115
520
808
182
133
216
153
38
160
163
361
305
122
346
171
84
18
353
270
291
50
657
724

% success*
38.1
29.5
50.7
33.7
50.0
50.7
29.7
50.0
471
49.4
26.2
39.6
27.0
30.3
32.5
414
37.3
429
40.9
43.6
38.8
427
49.4
20.0
46.5
48.5
41.2
457
30.1
394
37.0
40.9
32.0
50.6
429
26.8
47.2
73.3
55.2
16.3
43.6
25.1

Hunter
satisfaction
3.8
3.4
3.3
3.0
3.3
3.6
29
3.9
3.4
3.9
2.8
3.6
3.4
3.2
3.2
3.7
29
3.7
3.7
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.5
3.5
3.8
3.0
29
3.5
3.4
3.8
3.5
3.3
3.0
3.3
3.0
2.3
3.7
3.8
3.7
2.6
3.8
3.4

*Success rates were calculated directly from raw data and not the projected estimates. Hunter satisfaction was measured on a scale of 1-5, with 1 the lowest and 5 the highest.
**Youth could hunt all seasons.



Hunt #
DB1557
DB1558
DB1559
DB1590
DB1591
DB1592
DB1593
DB1594
DB1595
DB1596
DB1597
DB1598
DB1530
DB1531
DB1532
DB1533
DB1534
DB1535
DB1536
DB1538
DB1539
DB1540
DB1541
DB1542
DB1543
DB1544
DB1545
DB1546
DB1547
DB1548
DB1549
DB1550
DB1551
DB1552
DB1553
DB1554
DB1555
DB1556
DB1557
DB1558
DB1559
DB1590

Hunt name

West Desert, Tintic

West Desert, West

Zion

Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich
Fillmore

Kamas

Nine Mile

Panguitch Lake

Pine Valley

Plateau, Fishlake

Zion

North Slope

Beaver

Box Elder

Cache

Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael
Central Mtns, Nebo

Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich
Fillmore

Kamas

La Sal, La Sal Mtns

Monroe

Mt Dutton

Nine Mile

North Slope

Ogden

Oquirrh-Stansbury

Panguitch Lake

Pine Valley

Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits
Plateau, Fishlake

Plateau, Thousand Lakes
San Juan, Abajo Mtns

South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal
South Slope, Yellowstone
Southwest Desert

Wasatch Mtns, East
Wasatch Mtns, West

West Desert, Tintic

West Desert, West

Zion

Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich

2021 General Season Buck Deer

Hunt type

General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**

*Success rates were calculated directly from raw data and not the projected estimates.
**Youth could hunt all seasons.

Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Any Weapon

Early Any Weapon

Permits
372
213
947

1268
181
452
218
167
585
118
456
349
164
495
554
849
475
677
102
242
169

75
22
128
196
337
238
95
258
73
42
6
298
104
149
72
446
1042
98
49
204
270

Hunters afield Harvest

328 118
163 Y|
835 378
913 281
152 70
352 85
193 57
138 58
482 162
93 32
380 162
254 54
148 57
432 214
514 266
779 354
410 256
619 287
99 59
210 74
152 79
71 49
22 20
117 68
176 51
289 135
225 101
88 59
225 99
65 44
33 24
3 3
264 142
96 89
132 77
67 23
400 206
934 307
87 24
43 9
176 104
220 96

% success*
36.1
25.0
45.3
30.8
46.0
24.2
29.5
419
33.6
34.2
425
21.2
38.9
49.5
51.7
455
62.5
46.3
60.0
35.4
51.9
68.6
88.9
58.1
29.0
46.7
449
66.7
441
68.4
72.7
100.0
53.5
92.1
58.7
35.1
51.4
32.9
27.3
21.7
59.5
43.5

Hunter
satisfaction
3.2
29
3.2
3.4
3.7
3.6
3.2
3.5
3.3
3.1
3.4
3.3
3.0
3.8
3.8
3.5
3.8
3.9
3.9
3.7
3.8
3.7
2.8
3.7
3.5
3.9
3.5
3.6
3.2
3.7
3.3
3.0
3.5
3.9
3.6
2.8
4.0
3.6
3.1
3.3
3.4
3.8

Hunter satisfaction was measured on a scale of 1-5, with 1 the lowest and 5 the highest.



Hunt #
DB1591
DB1592
DB1593
DB1594
DB1595
DB1596
DB1597
DB1598
DB1769
DB1770
DB1771
DB1772
DB1773
DB1774
DB1775
DB1777
DB1778
DB1779
DB1780
DB1781
DB1782
DB1783
DB1784
DB1785
DB1786
DB1787
DB1788
DB1789
DB1790
DB1791
DB1792
DB1793
DB1794
DB1795
DB1796
DB1797
DB1798

Hunt name
Fillmore

Kamas

Nine Mile
Panguitch Lake
Pine Valley
Plateau, Fishlake
Zion

North Slope
Beaver

Box Elder

Cache

Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael
Central Mtns, Nebo

Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich

Fillmore

Kamas

La Sal, La Sal Mtns
Monroe

Mt Dutton

Nine Mile

North Slope

Ogden
Oquirrh-Stansbury
Panguitch Lake

Pine Valley

Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits
Plateau, Fishlake
Plateau, Thousand Lakes
San Juan, Abajo Mtns
South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal
South Slope, Yellowstone
Southwest Desert
Wasatch Mtns, East
Wasatch Mtns, West
West Desert, Tintic

West Desert, West

Zion

2021 General Season Buck Deer

Hunt type

General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season Youth**
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season
General Season

Weapon

Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Early Any Weapon
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter
Dedicated Hunter

Permits

43
81
65
41
140
23
112
96
171
72
480
937
374
325
142
109
137
78
36
207
126
96
278
152
469
88
95
23
107
150
180
92
540
566
108
57
382

Hunters afield
37
68
55
35
128
23
929
83
161
65
448
895
355
318
126
96
118
73
31
200
113
89
266
134
445
83
88
18
93
133
168
86
517
546
100
55
370

Harvest
23
17
29

15.0
56.0
12.0
69.0
37.0
50
23
198
316
118
120
55
24
59
26
16
78
19
29
122
77
163
40
40

34
77
71
12
192
190
48
15
123

% success*
63.2
25.0
52.9
421
44.2
50.0
70.3
44 4
30.8
35.4
44.2
35.3
33.3
37.8
43.6
25.0
50.0
35.1
52.6
38.9
16.7
32.8
46.0
57.8
36.6
48.1
448
23.1
36.4
57.5
42.6
13.8
37.2
34.8
47.5
27.8
33.3

Hunter
satisfaction
3.1
3.5
3.7
3.7
3.4
3.5
3.9
3.5
24
3.5
3.5
3.3
3.3
3.6
3.3
3.7
3.6
2.8
2.3
3.0
3.2
3.7
3.0
3.3
2.8
2.9
2.7
2.2
3.2
3.1
3.2
2.1
3.5
3.5
2.6
3.3
3.3

*Success rates were calculated directly from raw data and not the projected estimates. Hunter satisfaction was measured on a scale of 1-5, with 1 the lowest and 5 the highest.
**Youth could hunt all seasons.



