

2021 General Season Buck Deer

Hunt #	Hunt name	Hunt type	Weapon	Permits	Hunters afield	Harvest	% success*	Hunter satisfaction
DB1500	Beaver	General Season	Archery	274	239	43	18.2	3.1
DB1501	Box Elder	General Season	Archery	718	313	22	7.1	3.4
DB1502	Cache	General Season	Archery	923	713	74	10.3	3.6
DB1503	Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael	General Season	Archery	1408	1203	275	22.8	3.7
DB1504	Central Mtns, Nebo	General Season	Archery	707	553	79	14.3	3.6
DB1505	Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich	General Season	Archery	1572	1129	131	11.6	3.7
DB1506	Fillmore	General Season	Archery	223	197	60	30.7	3.6
DB1508	Kamas	General Season	Archery	541	371	41	11.0	3.7
DB1509	La Sal, La Sal Mtns	General Season	Archery	254	209	58	27.8	3.9
DB1510	Monroe	General Season	Archery	157	145	40	27.4	3.4
DB1511	Mt Dutton	General Season	Archery	50	44	8	18.2	3.1
DB1512	Nine Mile	General Season	Archery	293	214	43	20.3	3.4
DB1513	North Slope	General Season	Archery	461	356	22	6.1	3.4
DB1514	Ogden	General Season	Archery	481	350	51	14.6	3.9
DB1515	Oquirrh-Stansbury	General Season	Archery	417	315	53	16.9	3.5
DB1516	Panguitch Lake	General Season	Archery	263	231	42	18.2	3.3
DB1517	Pine Valley	General Season	Archery	763	611	94	15.4	3.4
DB1518	Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits	General Season	Archery	188	158	40	25.3	3.3
DB1519	Plateau, Fishlake	General Season	Archery	171	159	37	23.6	3.4
DB1520	Plateau, Thousand Lakes	General Season	Archery	70	57	6	9.7	3.3
DB1521	San Juan, Abajo Mtns	General Season	Archery	397	325	103	31.6	3.9
DB1522	South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal	General Season	Archery	388	310	67	21.4	3.6
DB1523	South Slope, Yellowstone	General Season	Archery	299	249	53	21.3	3.8
DB1524	Southwest Desert	General Season	Archery	115	100	6	5.8	3.0
DB1525	Wasatch Mtns, East	General Season	Archery	787	601	134	22.2	3.8
DB1526	Wasatch Mtns, West	General Season	Archery	1513	1118	161	14.4	3.8
DB1527	West Desert, Tintic	General Season	Archery	169	127	17	13.3	3.6
DB1528	West Desert, West	General Season	Archery	89	48	4	8.0	3.1
DB1529	Zion	General Season	Archery	571	452	167	36.9	3.7
DB1560	Beaver	General Season	Muzzleloader	249	228	69	30.2	3.0
DB1561	Box Elder	General Season	Muzzleloader	726	531	159	29.9	3.6
DB1562	Cache	General Season	Muzzleloader	883	706	217	30.7	3.6
DB1563	Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael	General Season	Muzzleloader	1291	1099	377	34.3	3.6
DB1564	Central Mtns, Nebo	General Season	Muzzleloader	674	589	222	37.7	3.5
DB1565	Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich	General Season	Muzzleloader	1541	1241	315	25.4	3.5
DB1566	Fillmore	General Season	Muzzleloader	212	188	97	51.4	3.4
DB1568	Kamas	General Season	Muzzleloader	535	430	98	22.8	3.3
DB1569	La Sal, La Sal Mtns	General Season	Muzzleloader	246	196	95	48.6	3.6
DB1570	Monroe	General Season	Muzzleloader	130	111	47	42.2	3.1
DB1571	Mt Dutton	General Season	Muzzleloader	36	26	10	36.8	2.5
DB1572	Nine Mile	General Season	Muzzleloader	284	238	79	33.3	3.1
DB1573	North Slope	General Season	Muzzleloader	447	363	73	20.2	3.4

*Success rates were calculated directly from raw data and not the projected estimates. Satisfaction is measured on a scale of 1-5, with 1 the lowest and 5 the highest. Archery data do not include extended archery season.

2021 General Season Buck Deer

Hunt #	Hunt name	Hunt type	Weapon	Permits	Hunters afield	Harvest	% success*	Hunter satisfaction
DB1574	Ogden	General Season	Muzzleloader	477	382	146	38.1	3.8
DB1575	Oquirrh-Stansbury	General Season	Muzzleloader	394	351	103	29.5	3.4
DB1576	Panguitch Lake	General Season	Muzzleloader	216	172	87	50.7	3.3
DB1577	Pine Valley	General Season	Muzzleloader	706	603	203	33.7	3.0
DB1578	Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits	General Season	Muzzleloader	153	118	59	50.0	3.3
DB1579	Plateau, Fishlake	General Season	Muzzleloader	141	124	63	50.7	3.6
DB1580	Plateau, Thousand Lakes	General Season	Muzzleloader	64	62	19	29.7	2.9
DB1581	San Juan, Abajo Mtns	General Season	Muzzleloader	388	336	168	50.0	3.9
DB1582	South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal	General Season	Muzzleloader	206	185	87	47.1	3.4
DB1583	South Slope, Yellowstone	General Season	Muzzleloader	239	226	112	49.4	3.9
DB1584	Southwest Desert	General Season	Muzzleloader	125	106	28	26.2	2.8
DB1585	Wasatch Mtns, East	General Season	Muzzleloader	726	620	246	39.6	3.6
DB1586	Wasatch Mtns, West	General Season	Muzzleloader	1471	1196	324	27.0	3.4
DB1587	West Desert, Tintic	General Season	Muzzleloader	154	135	41	30.3	3.2
DB1588	West Desert, West	General Season	Muzzleloader	86	65	21	32.5	3.2
DB1589	Zion	General Season	Muzzleloader	552	471	195	41.4	3.7
DB1530	Beaver	General Season	Any Weapon	676	579	216	37.3	2.9
DB1531	Box Elder	General Season	Any Weapon	1689	1357	583	42.9	3.7
DB1532	Cache	General Season	Any Weapon	2121	1823	746	40.9	3.7
DB1533	Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael	General Season	Any Weapon	3053	2559	1115	43.6	3.5
DB1534	Central Mtns, Nebo	General Season	Any Weapon	1556	1341	520	38.8	3.6
DB1535	Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich	General Season	Any Weapon	2403	1895	808	42.7	3.7
DB1536	Fillmore	General Season	Any Weapon	405	368	182	49.4	3.5
DB1538	Kamas	General Season	Any Weapon	822	666	133	20.0	3.5
DB1539	La Sal, La Sal Mtns	General Season	Any Weapon	578	464	216	46.5	3.8
DB1540	Monroe	General Season	Any Weapon	352	315	153	48.5	3.0
DB1541	Mt Dutton	General Season	Any Weapon	108	92	38	41.2	2.9
DB1542	Nine Mile	General Season	Any Weapon	451	351	160	45.7	3.5
DB1543	North Slope	General Season	Any Weapon	694	540	163	30.1	3.4
DB1544	Ogden	General Season	Any Weapon	1088	917	361	39.4	3.8
DB1545	Oquirrh-Stansbury	General Season	Any Weapon	958	823	305	37.0	3.5
DB1546	Panguitch Lake	General Season	Any Weapon	377	299	122	40.9	3.3
DB1547	Pine Valley	General Season	Any Weapon	1263	1082	346	32.0	3.0
DB1548	Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits	General Season	Any Weapon	413	338	171	50.6	3.3
DB1549	Plateau, Fishlake	General Season	Any Weapon	233	196	84	42.9	3.0
DB1550	Plateau, Thousand Lakes	General Season	Any Weapon	79	69	18	26.8	2.3
DB1551	San Juan, Abajo Mtns	General Season	Any Weapon	876	747	353	47.2	3.7
DB1552	South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal	General Season	Any Weapon	437	368	270	73.3	3.8
DB1553	South Slope, Yellowstone	General Season	Any Weapon	595	527	291	55.2	3.7
DB1554	Southwest Desert	General Season	Any Weapon	344	307	50	16.3	2.6
DB1555	Wasatch Mtns, East	General Season	Any Weapon	1764	1508	657	43.6	3.8
DB1556	Wasatch Mtns, West	General Season	Any Weapon	3408	2884	724	25.1	3.4

*Success rates were calculated directly from raw data and not the projected estimates. Hunter satisfaction was measured on a scale of 1-5, with 1 the lowest and 5 the highest.

**Youth could hunt all seasons.

2021 General Season Buck Deer

Hunt #	Hunt name	Hunt type	Weapon	Permits	Hunters afield	Harvest	% success*	Hunter satisfaction
DB1557	West Desert, Tintic	General Season	Any Weapon	372	328	118	36.1	3.2
DB1558	West Desert, West	General Season	Any Weapon	213	163	41	25.0	2.9
DB1559	Zion	General Season	Any Weapon	947	835	378	45.3	3.2
DB1590	Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich	General Season	Early Any Weapon	1268	913	281	30.8	3.4
DB1591	Fillmore	General Season	Early Any Weapon	181	152	70	46.0	3.7
DB1592	Kamas	General Season	Early Any Weapon	452	352	85	24.2	3.6
DB1593	Nine Mile	General Season	Early Any Weapon	218	193	57	29.5	3.2
DB1594	Panguitch Lake	General Season	Early Any Weapon	167	138	58	41.9	3.5
DB1595	Pine Valley	General Season	Early Any Weapon	585	482	162	33.6	3.3
DB1596	Plateau, Fishlake	General Season	Early Any Weapon	118	93	32	34.2	3.1
DB1597	Zion	General Season	Early Any Weapon	456	380	162	42.5	3.4
DB1598	North Slope	General Season	Early Any Weapon	349	254	54	21.2	3.3
DB1530	Beaver	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	164	148	57	38.9	3.0
DB1531	Box Elder	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	495	432	214	49.5	3.8
DB1532	Cache	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	554	514	266	51.7	3.8
DB1533	Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	849	779	354	45.5	3.5
DB1534	Central Mtns, Nebo	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	475	410	256	62.5	3.8
DB1535	Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	677	619	287	46.3	3.9
DB1536	Fillmore	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	102	99	59	60.0	3.9
DB1538	Kamas	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	242	210	74	35.4	3.7
DB1539	La Sal, La Sal Mtns	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	169	152	79	51.9	3.8
DB1540	Monroe	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	75	71	49	68.6	3.7
DB1541	Mt Dutton	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	22	22	20	88.9	2.8
DB1542	Nine Mile	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	128	117	68	58.1	3.7
DB1543	North Slope	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	196	176	51	29.0	3.5
DB1544	Ogden	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	337	289	135	46.7	3.9
DB1545	Oquirrh-Stansbury	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	238	225	101	44.9	3.5
DB1546	Panguitch Lake	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	95	88	59	66.7	3.6
DB1547	Pine Valley	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	258	225	99	44.1	3.2
DB1548	Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	73	65	44	68.4	3.7
DB1549	Plateau, Fishlake	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	42	33	24	72.7	3.3
DB1550	Plateau, Thousand Lakes	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	6	3	3	100.0	3.0
DB1551	San Juan, Abajo Mtns	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	298	264	142	53.5	3.5
DB1552	South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	104	96	89	92.1	3.9
DB1553	South Slope, Yellowstone	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	149	132	77	58.7	3.6
DB1554	Southwest Desert	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	72	67	23	35.1	2.8
DB1555	Wasatch Mtns, East	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	446	400	206	51.4	4.0
DB1556	Wasatch Mtns, West	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	1042	934	307	32.9	3.6
DB1557	West Desert, Tintic	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	98	87	24	27.3	3.1
DB1558	West Desert, West	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	49	43	9	21.7	3.3
DB1559	Zion	General Season Youth**	Any Weapon	204	176	104	59.5	3.4
DB1590	Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich	General Season Youth**	Early Any Weapon	270	220	96	43.5	3.8

*Success rates were calculated directly from raw data and not the projected estimates. Hunter satisfaction was measured on a scale of 1-5, with 1 the lowest and 5 the highest.

**Youth could hunt all seasons.

2021 General Season Buck Deer

Hunt #	Hunt name	Hunt type	Weapon	Permits	Hunters afield	Harvest	% success*	Hunter satisfaction
DB1591	Fillmore	General Season Youth**	Early Any Weapon	43	37	23	63.2	3.1
DB1592	Kamas	General Season Youth**	Early Any Weapon	81	68	17	25.0	3.5
DB1593	Nine Mile	General Season Youth**	Early Any Weapon	65	55	29	52.9	3.7
DB1594	Panguitch Lake	General Season Youth**	Early Any Weapon	41	35	15.0	42.1	3.7
DB1595	Pine Valley	General Season Youth**	Early Any Weapon	140	128	56.0	44.2	3.4
DB1596	Plateau, Fishlake	General Season Youth**	Early Any Weapon	23	23	12.0	50.0	3.5
DB1597	Zion	General Season Youth**	Early Any Weapon	112	99	69.0	70.3	3.9
DB1598	North Slope	General Season Youth**	Early Any Weapon	96	83	37.0	44.4	3.5
DB1769	Beaver	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	171	161	50	30.8	2.4
DB1770	Box Elder	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	72	65	23	35.4	3.5
DB1771	Cache	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	480	448	198	44.2	3.5
DB1772	Central Mtns, Manti/San Rafael	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	937	895	316	35.3	3.3
DB1773	Central Mtns, Nebo	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	374	355	118	33.3	3.3
DB1774	Chalk Creek/East Canyon/Morgan-South Rich	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	325	318	120	37.8	3.6
DB1775	Fillmore	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	142	126	55	43.6	3.3
DB1777	Kamas	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	109	96	24	25.0	3.7
DB1778	La Sal, La Sal Mtns	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	137	118	59	50.0	3.6
DB1779	Monroe	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	78	73	26	35.1	2.8
DB1780	Mt Dutton	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	36	31	16	52.6	2.3
DB1781	Nine Mile	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	207	200	78	38.9	3.0
DB1782	North Slope	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	126	113	19	16.7	3.2
DB1783	Ogden	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	96	89	29	32.8	3.7
DB1784	Oquirrh-Stansbury	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	278	266	122	46.0	3.0
DB1785	Panguitch Lake	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	152	134	77	57.8	3.3
DB1786	Pine Valley	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	469	445	163	36.6	2.8
DB1787	Plateau, Boulder/Kaiparowits	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	88	83	40	48.1	2.9
DB1788	Plateau, Fishlake	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	95	88	40	44.8	2.7
DB1789	Plateau, Thousand Lakes	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	23	18	4	23.1	2.2
DB1790	San Juan, Abajo Mtns	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	107	93	34	36.4	3.2
DB1791	South Slope, Bonanza/Vernal	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	150	133	77	57.5	3.1
DB1792	South Slope, Yellowstone	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	180	168	71	42.6	3.2
DB1793	Southwest Desert	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	92	86	12	13.8	2.1
DB1794	Wasatch Mtns, East	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	540	517	192	37.2	3.5
DB1795	Wasatch Mtns, West	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	566	546	190	34.8	3.5
DB1796	West Desert, Tintic	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	108	100	48	47.5	2.6
DB1797	West Desert, West	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	57	55	15	27.8	3.3
DB1798	Zion	General Season	Dedicated Hunter	382	370	123	33.3	3.3

*Success rates were calculated directly from raw data and not the projected estimates. Hunter satisfaction was measured on a scale of 1-5, with 1 the lowest and 5 the highest.

**Youth could hunt all seasons.